1 - 4
Congratulations with your ServoStep™ motor!
-we feel sure you will be happy with your purchase
Quick Start
Before using your new motor here are some hints which will help you get started as
fast and smooth as possible!
Power Supply – important!
The motor requires both a “power” and a “control voltage”

Please follow these instructions as well!
(See section 2.1 in the User Manual for more information.)
Size and Type of your Power Supply
Use JVL’s range of power supplies if you want your motor to be CE compliant —
and to avoid problems and be up-and-running easy and quickly.
Modern switch-mode power supplies have two disadvantages when it comes to
motor supply: (1) they cannot handle return energy from a braking motor and
(2) if you try to withdraw just 1 milliamp more than the rated current the supply will
shut down.
JVL therefore offers special switch-mode supplies with built-in capacitors.
MIS171…MIS176: use min. 3A supply, PSU24-075, PSU24-240 or PSU48-240.
MIS231…MIS234: PSU24-240, PSU48-240 or PSU80-1000-10 recommended.
MIS340…MIS343: PSU24-240, PSU48-240 or PSU80-1000-10 recommended.
MIS430…MIS432: PSU24-240, PSU48-240 or PSU80-1000-10 recommended.
JVL Power Supply Overview
PSU24-075 – 24 VDC, 3.2 A, 75 W (no capacitor)
PSU24-240 – 24 VDC, 10 A, 240 W, built-in 4400 µF extra capacitance
PSU48-240 – 48 VDC, 5 A, 240 W, built-in 4400 µF extra capacitance
PSU48-1000-01 – 48 VDC, 21 A, 1000 W, 90-264 VAC
PSU80-1000-10 – 80 VDC, 12 A, 960 W, 3 x 340-550 VAC
PSU00-PD1 – Power Dump unit for 48 VDC with large capacitor and power dump
resistor circuit for braking large inertias. Use with PSU48-… or 48 V battery.
(CN1)
M12